

## EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

### 2018 Municipal Road Program

Stonewall Court, Centennial Way and Cambridge Road

Borough of Woodcliff Lake, Bergen County, New Jersey

Bid Opening: December 11, 2018 - 10:00 AM

NEA Project No.: WDLAMUN18.010

| CONTRACTOR                                                                                       | BASE BID                                       |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|
| American Asphalt & Milling Services, LLC<br>96 Midland Avenue<br>Kearny, NJ 07032 (201-991-9200) | \$223,937.65                                   |
| Frank A. Macchione Construction<br>168 Midwood Road<br>Paramus, NJ 07652 (201-652-0694)          | \$229,058.70                                   |
| D+L Paving Contracting, Inc.<br>675 Franklin Avenue<br>Nutley, NJ 07110 (973-667-7300)           | \$233,127.23                                   |
| AJM Contractors<br>300 Kuller Road<br>Clifton, NJ 07011 (973-772-9292)                           | \$250,159.00                                   |
| New Prince Concrete Construction<br>215 Elleen Terrace<br>Hackensack, NJ 07601 (201-488-8208)    | \$251,155.23                                   |
| Marini Brothers Construction<br>9 Lafayette Street<br>Hackensack, NJ 07601 (201-488-4127)        | \$263,345.00                                   |
| Mike Fitzpatrick & Son<br>18 Cozy Lake Road, P.O. Box 430<br>Oak Ridge, NJ 07438 (973-208-5501)  | <del>\$285,450.00</del><br><b>\$295,450.00</b> |

**Notes:**

Red font indicates the that a mathematical error was identified in a contractor's bid. The value in red font indicates the correct (adjusted) number, while the value in strike-through font indicates the incorrect (submitted) number.

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                               |                   |             |                                                                                                           |                   |                                                                                                      |                   |                                                                                                     |                   |                                                                                           |                   |                                                                                                            |                   |                                                                                                        |                   |                                                                                                          |                                                            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>MUNICIPALITY:</b> BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE, BERGEN COUNTY, NJ<br><b>PROJECT:</b> 2018 MUNICIPAL ROAD PROGRAM<br><b>ADDRESS:</b> STONEWALL COURT, CENTENNIAL WAY & CAMBRIDGE ROAD<br><b>NEA PROJECT No.:</b> WDLAMUN18.010<br><b>BIDS RECEIVED:</b> DECEMBER 11, 2018 - 10:00 am<br><b>PAGES:</b> 1 of 1 |                                                                                               |                   |             | <div></div>            |                   |                                                                                                      |                   |                                                                                                     |                   |                                                                                           |                   |                                                                                                            |                   |                                                                                                        |                   |                                                                                                          |                                                            |
| <b>BID TABULATION</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                               |                   |             | <b>American Asphalt &amp; Milling</b><br>96 Midland Avenue<br>Kearny, NJ 07032<br>Phone No.: 201-991-9200 |                   | <b>Frank A. Macchione Const.</b><br>168 Midwood Road<br>Paramus, NJ 07652<br>Phone No.: 201-652-0694 |                   | <b>D+L Paving Contracting</b><br>675 Franklin Avenue<br>Nutley, NJ 07110<br>Phone No.: 973-667-7300 |                   | <b>AJM Contractors</b><br>300 Kuller Road<br>Clifton, NJ 07011<br>Phone No.: 973-772-9292 |                   | <b>New Prince Concrete Const.</b><br>215 Elleen Terrace<br>Hackensack, NJ 07601<br>Phone No.: 201-488-8208 |                   | <b>Marini Brothers Const.</b><br>9 Lafayette Street<br>Hackensack, NJ 07601<br>Phone No.: 201-488-4127 |                   | <b>Mike Fitzpatrick &amp; Son</b><br>18 Cozy Lake Road<br>Oak Ridge, NJ 07438<br>Phone No.: 973-208-5501 |                                                            |
| <b>ITEM #</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                                                                            | <b>UNIT</b>       | <b>QTY.</b> | <b>UNIT PRICE</b>                                                                                         | <b>TOTAL COST</b> | <b>UNIT PRICE</b>                                                                                    | <b>TOTAL COST</b> | <b>UNIT PRICE</b>                                                                                   | <b>TOTAL COST</b> | <b>UNIT PRICE</b>                                                                         | <b>TOTAL COST</b> | <b>UNIT PRICE</b>                                                                                          | <b>TOTAL COST</b> | <b>UNIT PRICE</b>                                                                                      | <b>TOTAL COST</b> | <b>UNIT PRICE</b>                                                                                        | <b>TOTAL COST</b>                                          |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Mobilization and Demobilization                                                               | LS                | 1           | \$ 1,000.00                                                                                               | \$ 1,000.00       | \$ 4,000.00                                                                                          | \$ 4,000.00       | \$ 15,000.00                                                                                        | \$ 15,000.00      | \$ 2,000.00                                                                               | \$ 2,000.00       | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                                | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 6,000.00                                                                                            | \$ 6,000.00       | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                              | \$ 5,000.00                                                |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Site Clearing                                                                                 | LS                | 1           | \$ 31,450.00                                                                                              | \$ 31,450.00      | \$ 25,500.00                                                                                         | \$ 25,500.00      | \$ 2,500.00                                                                                         | \$ 2,500.00       | \$ 17,000.00                                                                              | \$ 17,000.00      | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                                | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 16,000.00                                                                                           | \$ 16,000.00      | \$ 3,500.00                                                                                              | \$ 3,500.00                                                |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Maintenance and Protection of Traffic                                                         | LS                | 1           | \$ 1,000.00                                                                                               | \$ 1,000.00       | \$ 2,500.00                                                                                          | \$ 2,500.00       | \$ 7,500.00                                                                                         | \$ 7,500.00       | \$ 2,000.00                                                                               | \$ 2,000.00       | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                                | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 7,400.00                                                                                            | \$ 7,400.00       | \$ 3,500.00                                                                                              | \$ 3,500.00                                                |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Police Traffic Directors Allowance                                                            | ALLOW             | 1           | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                              | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                        | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                              | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                               | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                           | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                             | \$ 10,000.00                                               |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Furnish and Install Inlet Filter Protection                                                   | UNIT              | 23          | \$ 0.01                                                                                                   | \$ 0.23           | \$ 0.01                                                                                              | \$ 0.23           | \$ 0.01                                                                                             | \$ 0.23           | \$ 8.00                                                                                   | \$ 184.00         | \$ 0.01                                                                                                    | \$ 0.23           | \$ 1.00                                                                                                | \$ 23.00          | \$ 50.00                                                                                                 | \$ 1,150.00                                                |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Roadway Excavation, Unclassified                                                              | CY                | 250         | \$ 0.01                                                                                                   | \$ 2.50           | \$ 0.01                                                                                              | \$ 2.50           | \$ 5.00                                                                                             | \$ 1,250.00       | \$ 40.00                                                                                  | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 35.00                                                                                                   | \$ 8,750.00       | \$ 1.00                                                                                                | \$ 250.00         | \$ 65.00                                                                                                 | \$ 16,250.00                                               |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Milling, 2" Average Depth                                                                     | SY                | 8500        | \$ 4.95                                                                                                   | \$ 42,075.00      | \$ 4.50                                                                                              | \$ 38,250.00      | \$ 5.00                                                                                             | \$ 42,500.00      | \$ 3.80                                                                                   | \$ 32,300.00      | \$ 4.25                                                                                                    | \$ 36,125.00      | \$ 6.00                                                                                                | \$ 51,000.00      | \$ 5.50                                                                                                  | \$ 46,750.00                                               |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick                                                              | SY                | 850         | \$ 0.01                                                                                                   | \$ 8.50           | \$ 0.01                                                                                              | \$ 8.50           | \$ 1.00                                                                                             | \$ 850.00         | \$ 7.00                                                                                   | \$ 5,950.00       | \$ 10.00                                                                                                   | \$ 8,500.00       | \$ 1.00                                                                                                | \$ 850.00         | \$ 12.00                                                                                                 | \$ 10,200.00                                               |
| 9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | HMA Base Course Mix, 19M64, 4" Thick                                                          | TONS              | 225         | \$ 0.01                                                                                                   | \$ 2.25           | \$ 0.01                                                                                              | \$ 2.25           | \$ 1.00                                                                                             | \$ 225.00         | \$ 88.00                                                                                  | \$ 19,800.00      | \$ 86.00                                                                                                   | \$ 19,350.00      | \$ 1.00                                                                                                | \$ 225.00         | \$ 105.00                                                                                                | \$ 23,625.00                                               |
| 10                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | HMA Surface Course Mix, 9.5M64, 2" Thick                                                      | TONS              | 1000        | \$ 81.00                                                                                                  | \$ 81,000.00      | \$ 84.00                                                                                             | \$ 84,000.00      | \$ 95.00                                                                                            | \$ 95,000.00      | \$ 86.00                                                                                  | \$ 86,000.00      | \$ 86.00                                                                                                   | \$ 86,000.00      | \$ 94.00                                                                                               | \$ 94,000.00      | \$ 91.00                                                                                                 | \$ 91,000.00                                               |
| 11                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Reset Valves                                                                                  | UNIT              | 10          | \$ 35.00                                                                                                  | \$ 350.00         | \$ 0.01                                                                                              | \$ 0.10           | \$ 25.00                                                                                            | \$ 250.00         | \$ 20.00                                                                                  | \$ 200.00         | \$ 50.00                                                                                                   | \$ 500.00         | \$ 1.00                                                                                                | \$ 10.00          | \$ 25.00                                                                                                 | \$ 250.00                                                  |
| 12                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Reset Manhole Casting                                                                         | UNIT              | 12          | \$ 0.01                                                                                                   | \$ 0.12           | \$ 0.01                                                                                              | \$ 0.12           | \$ 1.00                                                                                             | \$ 12.00          | \$ 180.00                                                                                 | \$ 2,160.00       | \$ 350.00                                                                                                  | \$ 4,200.00       | \$ 1.00                                                                                                | \$ 12.00          | \$ 425.00                                                                                                | \$ 5,100.00                                                |
| 13                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Retrofit and Reset Existing Type 'B' Inlet with N-Eco Curb Piece and Bicycle-Safe Inlet Grate | UNIT              | 23          | \$ 575.00                                                                                                 | \$ 13,225.00      | \$ 700.00                                                                                            | \$ 16,100.00      | \$ 600.00                                                                                           | \$ 13,800.00      | \$ 750.00                                                                                 | \$ 17,250.00      | \$ 800.00                                                                                                  | \$ 18,400.00      | \$ 1,300.00                                                                                            | \$ 29,900.00      | \$ 1,400.00                                                                                              | \$ 32,200.00                                               |
| 14                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Install Pavement Markings, Long Life, Thermoplastic                                           | SF                | 120         | \$ 6.19                                                                                                   | \$ 742.80         | \$ 11.00                                                                                             | \$ 1,320.00       | \$ 7.00                                                                                             | \$ 840.00         | \$ 12.00                                                                                  | \$ 1,440.00       | \$ 11.50                                                                                                   | \$ 1,380.00       | \$ 5.00                                                                                                | \$ 600.00         | \$ 10.00                                                                                                 | \$ 1,200.00                                                |
| 15                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Install 24" Wide, White Stop Bar, Long Life, Thermoplastic                                    | LF                | 75          | \$ 13.50                                                                                                  | \$ 1,012.50       | \$ 8.00                                                                                              | \$ 600.00         | \$ 15.00                                                                                            | \$ 1,125.00       | \$ 8.00                                                                                   | \$ 600.00         | \$ 9.00                                                                                                    | \$ 675.00         | \$ 6.00                                                                                                | \$ 450.00         | \$ 7.00                                                                                                  | \$ 525.00                                                  |
| 16                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Install 4" Wide White Parking Stall Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic                         | LF                | 75          | \$ 2.25                                                                                                   | \$ 168.75         | \$ 5.00                                                                                              | \$ 375.00         | \$ 5.00                                                                                             | \$ 375.00         | \$ 5.00                                                                                   | \$ 375.00         | \$ 5.00                                                                                                    | \$ 375.00         | \$ 3.00                                                                                                | \$ 225.00         | \$ 4.00                                                                                                  | \$ 300.00                                                  |
| 17                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Final Clean-up and Site Restoration                                                           | LS                | 1           | \$ 500.00                                                                                                 | \$ 500.00         | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                          | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 500.00                                                                                           | \$ 500.00         | \$ 1,500.00                                                                               | \$ 1,500.00       | \$ 500.00                                                                                                  | \$ 500.00         | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                            | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 3,500.00                                                                                              | \$ 3,500.00                                                |
| 18                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Contract Allowance for Asphalt and Fuel Price Adjustment                                      | ALLOW             | 1           | \$ 1,400.00                                                                                               | \$ 1,400.00       | \$ 1,400.00                                                                                          | \$ 1,400.00       | \$ 1,400.00                                                                                         | \$ 1,400.00       | \$ 1,400.00                                                                               | \$ 1,400.00       | \$ 1,400.00                                                                                                | \$ 1,400.00       | \$ 1,400.00                                                                                            | \$ 1,400.00       | \$ 1,400.00                                                                                              | \$ 1,400.00                                                |
| 19                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Contract Allowance for Soil Testing and Disposal                                              | ALLOW             | 1           | \$ 30,000.00                                                                                              | \$ 30,000.00      | \$ 30,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 30,000.00      | \$ 30,000.00                                                                                        | \$ 30,000.00      | \$ 30,000.00                                                                              | \$ 30,000.00      | \$ 30,000.00                                                                                               | \$ 30,000.00      | \$ 30,000.00                                                                                           | \$ 30,000.00      | \$ 30,000.00                                                                                             | \$ 30,000.00                                               |
| 20                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Contract Allowance                                                                            | ALLOW             | 1           | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                              | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                        | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                              | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                               | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                           | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                             | \$ 10,000.00                                               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                               | PER SUBMITTED BID |             |                                                                                                           | \$ 223,937.65     |                                                                                                      | \$ 229,058.70     |                                                                                                     | \$ 233,127.23     |                                                                                           | \$ 250,159.00     |                                                                                                            | \$ 251,155.23     |                                                                                                        | \$ 263,345.00     |                                                                                                          | <div><div>\$ 295,450.00</div><div>\$285,450.00</div></div> |
| <b>Notes:</b><br><i>Red font indicates the that a mathematical error was identified in a contractor's bid. The value in red font indicates the correct (adjusted) number, while the value in strike-through font indicates the incorrect (submitted) number.</i>                                            |                                                                                               |                   |             |                                                                                                           |                   |                                                                                                      |                   |                                                                                                     |                   |                                                                                           |                   |                                                                                                            |                   |                                                                                                        |                   |                                                                                                          |                                                            |